Former Buninyong Brewery



B3165 Fmr Buninyong Brewery .jpg



B3165 Fmr Buninyong Brewery



B3165 Fmr brewery buninyong.jpg



B3165 Fmr Buninyong Brewery



B3165 c1935 Buninyong Brewery.jpg

Location

Yuille Street, BUNINYONG VIC 3357 - Property No B3165

Municipality

BALLARAT CITY

Level of significance

File only

Heritage Listing

National Trust

Statement of Significance

Last updated on -

File note 06/08/2012:

The Buninyong Brewery was built in1855 by a Mr Allen and from 1857 was operated by Thomas Sheppard, first chairman of the Buninyong Borough Council in 1859. It traded as Sheppard's Crystal Malt Brewery until Sheppard's death in 1873 when the Brewery closed. The building is now in private ownership. (Buninyong & District Historical Society)

Other Names Sheppard's Crystal Malt Brewery,

Hermes Number 67645

Property Number

This place/object may be included in the Victorian Heritage Register pursuant to the Heritage Act 2017. Check the Victorian Heritage Database, selecting 'Heritage Victoria' as the place source.

For further details about Heritage Overlay places, contact the relevant local council or go to Planning Schemes Online http://planningschemes.dpcd.vic.gov.au/